



All prices are subject to change without notice.

Availability of courses is subject to enrollment and federal or provincial legislation.

One lesson is 50 minutes | lpw = lessons per week.

Updated: August 6, 2025

TUITION

All fees in Canadian Dollars (CAD) | Weekly Intake (Fees per week)

1. Registration Fee (one time, non-refundable):

2. Materials + Technology Fee:

3. Letter of Acceptance Deposit:

\$175

\$15/Week, Includes GV Online learning license

Standard: \$500 | PAL Required: \$750 (Applies to Victoria only)

NOTE: A program change fee of \$110 will be applied when students reduce the number of weeks booked after receiving their letter of acceptance.

FULL-TIME

General English

20, 25, 30 LPW

General English lessons focus on communicative fluency and functional language across various topics and areas

English for Academic Purposes (EAP)

30 LPW

English for Academic Purposes combines 20 lessons of General English in the morning, with 10 lessons of academic pathway electives. Placement test required to determine length of study required for Pathways exit.

IELTS Preparation (Victoria Only)

10, 30 LPW | Entry Level: CEFR B2 - C2 (GV5-8)

IELTS Preparation combines 20 lessons of General English in the morning with 10 lessons of IELTS electives. Students must take both IELTS electives.

Business English

25, 30 LPW | Entry Level: CEFR B2 - C2 (GV5) Minimum Age: 18

Combines General English in the morning with Business English in the afternoon.

Gap Semester / Gap Year

25, 25, 30 LPW | Entry Level: CEFR B2 - C2 (GV5-8) Minimum Age: 18

Gap years are the perfect opportunity to improve your English, expand your horizons, and meet new people.

10 LPW (PM only) available at \$200 per week. Placement test may be required.

Duration	Standard 20 LPW 16 Hr 40 min	Intensive 25 LPW 21 Hr	Super Intensive 30 LPW 25 Hr 20 min
1-11 weeks	\$395	\$415	\$440
12-23 weeks	\$375	\$390	\$415
24+ weeks	\$355	\$375	\$395
1 week	\$395	\$415	\$440
2 weeks	\$790	\$830	\$880
3 weeks	\$1185	\$1245	\$1320
4 weeks	\$1580	\$1660	\$1760
5 weeks	\$1975	\$2075	\$2200
6 weeks	\$2370	\$2490	\$2640
7 weeks	\$2765	\$2905	\$3080
8 weeks	\$3160	\$3320	\$3520
9 weeks	\$3555	\$3735	\$3960
10 weeks	\$3950	\$4150	\$4400
11 weeks	\$4345	\$4565	\$4840
12 weeks	\$4500	\$4680	\$4980
13 weeks	\$4875	\$5070	\$5395
14 weeks	\$5250	\$5460	\$5810
15 weeks	\$5625	\$5850	\$6225
16 weeks	\$6000	\$6240	\$6640
17 weeks	\$6375	\$6630	\$7055
18 weeks	\$6750	\$7020	\$7470
19 weeks	\$7125	\$7410	\$7885
20 weeks	\$7500	\$7800	\$8300
21 weeks	\$7875	\$8190	\$8715
22 weeks	\$8250	\$8580	\$9130
23 weeks	\$8625	\$8970	\$9545
24 weeks	\$8520	\$9000	\$9480
36 weeks	\$12,780	\$13,500	\$14,220
48 weeks	\$17,040	\$18,000	\$18,960
52 weeks	\$18,460	\$19,500	\$20,540



50+ PROGRAM

P	RI	VA	TE	LES	55	Ol	45

20 lpw + Activities 2-week pricing All Levels		
\$3750		
\$2650 (No Homestay or Airport Transfer)		
\$3650		
\$2550 (No Homestay or Airport Transfer)		
\$150		
\$140		

This package includes:

Morning classes | Classroom materials | Half-board homestay accommodation | Registration fee | Homestay Placement fee | Afternoon activities | Saturday excursion | Airport Pickup | Campus Wifi | Transportation to and from activities | Progress report and completion certificate

	I
General English 1 lesson	\$80
General English 2-lesson package	\$160
General English 6-lesson package	\$450
General English 12-lesson package	\$840
Test Preparation 1 lesson	\$90
Test Preparation 2-lesson package	\$175
Test Preparation 6-lesson package	\$495
Test Preparation 12-lesson package	\$925

Private lessons are 50 minutes in length.

GLOBAL VILLAGE is proud to be an official test centre for IELTS and CELPIP.

Students must book an official IELTS or CELPIP test online 8-12 weeks in advance to avoid disappointment. Test fees are inclusive of tax, and subject to change without notice.

IELTS & CELPIP

IELTS Test	Calgary	Victoria
IELTS on Computer + Processing Fee	\$339	\$329
	\$339	\$329
IELTS on Paper + Processing Fee	Courtenay-Comox	
	\$3	55

URL to book: ielts.gvenglish.com / Prices include tax.

CELPIP Test (Victoria only)

CELPIP General	\$304
CELPIP LS	\$205

URL to book: www.celpip.ca/centre/global-village-victoria/ Prices include tax.

*IELTS and CELPIP tests must be booked and paid for online by the student.

- 1. **Registration Fee (Part-Time):** *CAD \$25 One-time, non-refundable. Applies to Private Lessons and IELTS Evening Prep.*
- 2. Materials + Technology Fee: \$15/Week for all programs. Includes GV Online learning license.

*All fees in Canadian Dollars (CAD).

ACCOMMODATION



GV has a growing range of alternative accommodation options available. Please visit the Accommodations section of our website, under Alternative Accommodation, for more information.

Placement fee (non-refundable): \$320

- > 1 week = 7 nights.
- Must arrive and depart on a Saturday or a Sunday.
 All exceptions must be approved by the Accommodations Manager.
- > Single person bookings not accepted for double rooms.
- > 100% of weekly homestay fee will be applied for planned absences of 1 and 2 weeks if student wishes to maintain the room. 50% will be applied for absences of 3 and 4 weeks.
- > Host family changes requested by the student are subject to a \$50 surcharge per move.

Homestay Deposit Policy:

- Payment of first four weeks and submission of flight info required to receive Homestay details. For bookings of fewer than 4 weeks, full payment of homestay fees required to receive homestay details.
- > Homestay Payment required 60 days in advance of arrival to guarantee placement.

SUMMER SUPPLEMENT - \$45/week (Calgary) | \$50/week (Victoria) June 1st to August 31st. Applicable to all Homestay options.

FULL-BOARD OPTIONS

Adult Homestay - 18 years and over

Room Type (Per week)	Calgary	Victoria
Single Room	\$305	\$320
Double - Shared/Separate Bed*	\$250	\$270
Extra Night	\$45	\$50

Underage Homestay - Under 18 years

Room Type (Per week)	Calgary	Victoria
Single Room	\$335	\$355
Double – Separate Bed (Only)	\$270	\$280
Extra Night	\$50	\$55

HALF-BOARD OPTIONS

Adult Homestay - 18 years and over

Room Type (Per week)	Calgary	Victoria
Single Room	\$290	\$305
Double - Shared/Separate Bed*	\$235	\$245
Extra Night	\$45	\$50

Underage Homestay - Under 18 years

Room Type (Per week)	Calgary	Victoria
Single Room	\$320	\$340
Double – Separate Bed (Only)	\$255	\$265
Extra Night	\$50	\$55

NOTE: For Half-board, 2 meals (breakfast and dinner) will be provided 7 days a week, including weekends and holidays.

OTHER OPTIONS

Premium Full-Board Homestay

(Subject to Availability) 25 years and over

Single room with private bathroom and Internet service.	Calgary	Victoria
Premium Single Room (per week)	\$360	\$380
Extra Night	\$55	\$60

Self-Catering Roomstay

(No Food Plan) 25 years and over

Room Type (Per week)	Calgary	Victoria
Single Room	\$225	\$247
Extra Night	\$35	\$40

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Special Diet Surcharge Lactose-Free, Gluten-Free, Halal, Kosher, Vegan/Vegetarian, Athletic Diets, etc.	\$50/week
Notarized Custodian Letter (Age 18 and under) (If required by Canada Immigration)	\$150

Airport Transfer

7 in port in drister		
YYJ or YYC Airport Transfer (one way)	\$150	
YVR to Victoria transfer* (one way)	\$325	

For all airport transfers, flight details must be provided at least one week before service.

- * Available for 18+ years of age students ONLY.
- * Underage YVR pickup for groups is available at an additional cost, please contact us.

GV Victoria General Financial Policies

All policies are subject to change. Please check our website for the most up to date information.

- Price validity: All registrations for studies in 2027 received on or before October 31, 2026 will be charged 2026 fees (tuition and homestay).
- Letter of Acceptance: A letter of acceptance will be issued upon receipt of the completed registration form and a payment. Please check with the school on payment policy. An original copy may be mailed, faxed, or emailed upon request. The school is not responsible for any extra courier charges.
- Payment: Certain enrollment may require full invoice pre-payment. Check with the school and local consulate or embassy on payment methods and any other requirements. Payments to Global Village may be made by credit card, wire transfer, EFT, PayPal, or Interac e-transfer. Additional bank charges may apply in some cases. Full payment of homestay fees is required 4 weeks before homestay start date, and full payment of tuition and all other fees is required 1 week before course start date.
- Minors: Students under the age of 19 must have their student contract signed by a parent or legal guardian. Underage students must submit underage agreements signed by their parents/legal guardians. Custodial letters are available only for underage students living in Global Village Homestay; an additional fee applies.
- **Medical insurance:** Students are required to have sufficient medical insurance coverage before arrival. \$500,000 minimum coverage is strongly recommended. Students are not required to purchase insurance through Global Village, but may do so if desired.
- External Fees: Any external service provider costs (including but not limited to legal costs, insurance costs, and activity costs) are non-refundable.
- Availability: Start dates, classes and course content may change at any time and without prior notice. The fees, dates and conditions listed in this brochure are subject to change at any time and without prior notice. All courses are available based on enrollment.
- **Program Change Fees:** A program reduction fee of \$110 will be applied when students reduce the number of booked weeks after a letter of acceptance has been issued, or if students make alterations to their booked courses after the course start date.
- Responsibility: Global Village English Centre Victoria Ltd. (dba Global Village Victoria + dba Global Village Calgary) accept no responsibility whatsoever for any loss or damage to the personal belongings or property of a student or course participant or for any injury to or death of a student or course participant occurring on or off school property. Students must comply with the rules of the school. Failure to do so may result in dismissal. Please check with the school regarding a complaint resolution procedure.

GV Victoria Refund Policy for Homestay Fees

The refund to which a student is entitled is calculated on the total homestay fees due under the contract. Where total homestay fees have not yet been collected, the school is not responsible for refunding more than has been collected to date and a student may be required to make up for monies due under the contract. Cancellation is considered to be effective from the end date specified in the cancellation notice.

Cancellation BEFORE the homestay start date:

- · If a student cancels 12 weeks or more before the homestay start date, 100% of homestay fees will be refunded.
- If a student cancels 12 weeks before the homestay start date, 100% of homestay fees will be refunded, with the exception of the Homestay Placement Fee.

Cancellation AFTER the homestay start date:

- In the event that a host family failed to meet the required homestay conditions, the student will be moved to another Homestay at no additional charge. No refund will be given for the period of homestay already used.
- If a student cancels 4 or more weeks prior to the effective cancellation date, then the Homestay Placement Fee and any used homestay fees will be retained, and 100% of unused homestay fees will be refunded.
- If a student cancels less than 4 weeks prior to the effective cancellation date, then the Homestay Placement Fee and any used homestay fees will be retained. In addition, 4 weeks further of homestay fees will be retained, and a \$150 cancellation fee will be charged. 100% of remaining homestay fees will be refunded.

GV Victoria Refund Policy for Tuition and Fees

This policy has been approved by the Private Training Institutions Branch (PTIB) of the British Columbia Ministry of Post-Secondary Education and Future Skills and is compliant with the Private Training Act. See the dispute resolution policy for further details.

- **Definitions:** In this policy, the word "course" refers to the full cycle of studies to which the student registered. The "course start date" refers to the start date listed in the student contract. In case of transfer from one school to another, the earlier contract date is the course start date.
- **Refund Procedure:** A student may be entitled to a refund of tuition fees in the event that the student provides notice to the school that he or she is withdrawing from the course; or the student provides a copy of the visa rejection letter from IRCC, or the school provides notice to the student advising that the student has been dismissed from the program. The notice of withdrawal or dismissal may be delivered in any manner, provided that a receipt or other verification is available that indicates the date on which the notice is delivered. The notice of withdrawal or dismissal is deemed to be effective from the date it is delivered.
- **Refund Calculation:** The refund to which a student is entitled is calculated on the total tuition fees due under the contract. Where total tuition fees have not yet been collected, the school is not responsible for refunding more than has been collected to date and a student may be required to make up for monies due under the contract.
- **Refund Method:** Refunds will be made via the same method and to the same account from which payment was originally received, wherever this is possible. If refund is made via bank transfer, a \$25 wire fee will be deducted from the amount of the refund.
- Overpayment: If the school has received fees in excess of the amount it is entitled to under the student contract, the excess amount will be refunded.
- **Involuntary Disqualification:** Where a student did not meet the school's specific minimum requirements for admission through no misrepresentation or fault of their own, the school will refund all tuition and fees paid under the contract, less the applicable non-refundable student registration fee.
- **Time of Refund:** Refunds owed to students will be paid within 30 days of the school receiving notification of withdrawal and all required supporting documentation, or within 30 days of a school's written notice of dismissal.

FOR ANY COURSE:

- **Withdrawal due to visa rejection:** On receipt of the student's visa rejection letter from IRCC, all tuition fees will be refunded, apart from the nonrefundable registration fee and any nonrefundable accommodation fees.
- **Registration fee waiver:** If the school has waived the nonrefundable registration fee for any reason, this waiver shall be invalidated in case of the student's visa denial or booking cancellation, and the school shall retain this fee.

FOR COURSES LESS THAN \$4,000 IN TUITION AND LESS THAN 6 MONTHS IN DURATION:

• Withdrawal before the course start date:

- a. If a student withdraws 30 days or more before the start of the course, the school will retain 25% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder the student.
- b. If a student withdraws less than 30 days before the start of the course, the school will retain 40% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.

· Withdrawal after the course start date:

- a. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) before 5 calendar days of the course start date have passed, the school will retain 50% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.
- b. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) after 5 or more calendar days have passed since the course start date, no refund on tuition will be paid.
- c. The school will refund 100% the materials & technology fee paid for any instructional weeks not provided to the student, regardless of the tuition refund available.

FOR COURSES MORE THAN \$4,000 IN TUITION AND/OR MORE THAN 6 MONTHS IN DURATION

• Withdrawal before the course start date:

- a. If a student withdraws before the start of the course and no later than 7 days after signing the enrolment contract, all tuition fees will be refunded, apart from the non-refundable registration fee.
- b. If a student withdraws before the start of the course but more than 7 days after signing the enrolment contract, the school will retain 10% of the tuition due under the contract (up to a maximum of \$1,000) and refund the remainder to the student.

Withdrawal after the course start date:

- a. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) after the course start date and up to 10% of the instruction hours have been provided, the school will retain 10% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.
- b. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) after the course start date and after 10% but before 30% of the instruction hours have been provided, the school will retain 30% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.
- c. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) after the course start date and after 30% but before 50% of the instruction hours have been provided, the school will retain 50% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.
- d. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) after the course start date and after 50% of the instruction hours have been provided, no refund on tuition fees will be paid.
- g. If a student does not attend the first 30% of the program, the school will retain 50% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.
- h. The school will refund 100% the materials & technology fee paid for any instructional weeks not provided to the student, regardless of the tuition refund available.

GV Calgary General Financial Policies

All policies are subject to change. Please check our website for the most up to date information.

- Price validity: All registrations for studies in 2027 received on or before October 31, 2026 will be charged 2026 fees (tuition and homestay).
- Letter of Acceptance: A letter of acceptance will be issued upon receipt of the completed registration form and a payment. Please check with the school on payment policy. An original copy may be mailed, faxed, or emailed upon request. The school is not responsible for any extra courier charges.
- Payment: Certain enrollment may require full invoice pre-payment. Check with the school and local consulate or embassy on payment methods and any other requirements. Payments to Global Village may be made by credit card, wire transfer, EFT, PayPal, or Interac e-transfer. Additional bank charges may apply in some cases. Full payment of homestay fees is required 4 weeks before homestay start date, and full payment of tuition and all other fees is required 1 week before course start date.
- Minors: Students under the age of 18 must have their student contract signed by a parent or legal guardian. Underage students must submit underage agreements signed by their parents/legal guardians. Custodial letters are available only for underage students living in Global Village Homestay; an additional fee applies.
- **Medical insurance:** Students are required to have sufficient medical insurance coverage before arrival. \$500,000 minimum coverage is strongly recommended. Students are not required to purchase insurance through Global Village, but may do so if desired
- External Fees: Any external service provider costs (including but not limited to legal costs, insurance costs, and activity costs) are non-refundable.
- Availability: Start dates, classes and course content may change at any time and without prior notice. The fees, dates and conditions listed in this brochure are subject to change at any time and without prior notice. All courses are available based on enrollment.
- **Program Change Fees:** A program reduction fee of \$110 will be applied when students reduce the number of booked weeks after a letter of acceptance has been issued, or if students make alterations to their booked courses after the course start date.
- Responsibility: Global Village English Centre Victoria Ltd. (dba Global Village Victoria + dba Global Village Calgary) accept no responsibility whatsoever for any loss or damage to the personal belongings or property of a student or course participant or for any injury to or death of a student or course participant occurring on or off school property. Students must comply with the rules of the school. Failure to do so may result in dismissal. Please check with the school regarding a complaint resolution procedure.

GV Calgary Refund Policy for Homestay Fees

The refund to which a student is entitled is calculated on the total homestay fees due under the contract. Where total homestay fees have not yet been collected, the school is not responsible for refunding more than has been collected to date and a student may be required to make up for monies due under the contract. Cancellation is considered to be effective from the end date specified in the cancellation notice.

Cancellation BEFORE the homestay start date:

- If a student cancels 12 weeks or more before the homestay start date, 100% of homestay fees will be refunded.
- If a student cancels 12 weeks before the homestay start date, 100% of homestay fees will be refunded, with the exception of the Homestay Placement Fee.

Cancellation AFTER the homestay start date:

- In the event that a host family failed to meet the required homestay conditions, the student will be moved to another Homestay at no additional charge. No refund will be given for the period of homestay already used.
- If a student cancels 4 or more weeks prior to the effective cancellation date, then the Homestay Placement Fee and any used homestay fees will be retained, and 100% of unused homestay fees will be refunded.
- If a student cancels less than 4 weeks prior to the effective cancellation date, then the Homestay Placement Fee and any used homestay fees will be retained. In addition, 4 weeks further of homestay fees will be retained, and a \$150 cancellation fee will be charged. 100% of remaining homestay fees will be refunded.

GV Calgary Refund Policy for Homestay Fees

- **Definitions:** In this policy, the word "course" refers to the full cycle of studies to which the student registered. The "course start date" refers to the start date listed in the student contract. In case of transfer from one school to another, the earlier contract date is the course start date.
- **Refund Procedure:** A student may be entitled to a refund of tuition fees in the event that the student provides notice to the school that he or she is withdrawing from the course; or the student provides a copy of the visa rejection letter from IRCC, or the school provides notice to the student advising that the student has been dismissed from the program. The notice of withdrawal or dismissal may be delivered in any manner, provided that a receipt or other verification is available that indicates the date on which the notice is delivered. The notice of withdrawal or dismissal is deemed to be effective from the date it is delivered.
- **Refund Calculation:** The refund to which a student is entitled is calculated on the total tuition fees due under the contract. Where total tuition fees have not yet been collected, the school is not responsible for refunding more than has been collected to date and a student may be required to make up for monies due under the contract.
- **Refund Method:** Refunds will be made via the same method and to the same account from which payment was originally received, wherever this is possible. If refund is made via bank transfer, a \$25 wire fee will be deducted from the amount of the refund.
- Overpayment: If the school has received fees in excess of the amount it is entitled to under the student contract, the excess amount will be refunded.
- Involuntary Disqualification: Where a student did not meet the school's specific minimum requirements for admission through
 no misrepresentation or fault of their own, the school will refund all tuition and fees paid under the contract, less the applicable
 non-refundable student registration fee.
- **Time of Refund:** Refunds owed to students will be paid within 30 days of the school receiving notification of withdrawal and all required supporting documentation, or within 30 days of a school's written notice of dismissal.
- Withdrawal due to visa rejection: On receipt of the student's visa rejection letter from IRCC, all tuition and fees will be refunded, apart from the nonrefundable registration fee and any nonrefundable accommodation fees.
- Registration Fee Waiver: If the school has waived the non-refundable registration fee for any reason, this waiver shall be invalidated in case of student's visa denial or booking cancellation, and the school shall retain this fee.

Withdrawal BEFORE the course start date:

- a. If a student withdraws 30 days or more before the start of the course, the school will retain 25% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder the student.
- b. If a student withdraws less than 30 days before the start of the course, the school will retain 40% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.

Withdrawal AFTER the course start date:

- a. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) before 5 calendar days of the course start date have passed, the school will retain 50% of the tuition due under the contract and refund the remainder to the student.
- b. If a student withdraws (or is dismissed) after 5 or more calendar days have passed since the course start date, no refund on tuition will be paid.

2026 START DATES

ENGLISH STUDY	CITY	START	END	EXAM/NOTES
General English Program	Victoria Calgary	Any Monday	Any Friday	> Weekly start dates.
English for Academic Purposes (30 lpw)	Victoria Calgary	Any Monday	Any Friday	> Minimum 12 weeks of EAP required for Pathways.
Business English	Victoria Calgary	Any Monday	Any Friday	> 2 week minimum. 2 to 24 weeks. > Minimum age: 18 years.
IELTS Preparation (General English 20 + IELTS 10)	Victoria	Any Monday	Any Friday	> Weekly start dates.
Study & Work (IEC)	Victoria Calgary	Any Monday	Any Friday	> 18-35 Years. Not all countries are eligible for IEC. Please see our course page on gvenglish.com to check eligibility requirements.
GAP Semester / GAP Year	Victoria Calgary	Any Monday	Any Friday	> Weekly start dates.
		May 4	May 15	> Arrive May 3, Leave May 16
50+ Program Calgary	Victoria	August 31	September 11	> Arrive August 30, Leave September 12
		November 30	December 11	> Arrive November 29, Leave December 10
	Color	February 23	March 6	> Arrive February 22, Leave March 7
	Caigary	June 29	July 10	> Arrive June 28, Leave July 11

CANADA PUBLIC HOLIDAYS AND SCHOOL CLOSURES IN 2026*:

New Year's Day
Thursday, January 1
Family Day
Monday, February 16
Good Friday
Friday, April 3
Victoria Day
Monday, May 18
Canada Day
Wednesday, July 1
B.C. Day / Heritage Day (A.B.)
Monday, August 3
Labor Day
Monday, September 7

National Day for Truth & Reconciliation Thanksgiving Day Remembrance Day Christmas Day Boxing Day New Year's Day

Wednesday, September 30 Monday, October 12 Wednesday, November 11 Friday, December 25 Monday, December 28 (Observed)

Friday, January 1 (2027)

* NOTE: Please note that dates are tentative and subject to review and change

Global Village ENGLISH



want to ask a question?

Contact us!

Free English Level Check



Want to know your current English level?

Take our FREE level check by scanning our QR code or by visiting gvenglish.com

GV CALGARY

734 7 AVE SW #360, Calgary, AB T2P 3P8 Canada

E: calgary@gvenglish.com

T: +1 403 543 7300

GV VICTORIA

1290 Broad Street Suite 200, Victoria, BC V8W 2A5 Canada

E: victoria@gvenglish.com

T: +1 250 384 2199

WWW.GVENGLISH.COM

Updated: August 6, 2025 | © Global Village Victoria, 2025

